Vide ‘Sale Deed’ dated 16th October, 2010 MHADA transferred, assured and conveyed in 

favour of Society all rights, interest, title and possession of the structures standing on said Plots 

building Nos. 25, 26 & 27 each of Ground + Three (3) upper floors (the “Old Buildings”) 

together having One Hundred Twelve Flats (112) which were in use and occupation of existing 

members of the Society. The said Plot along with said Old Buildings shall be collectively 

referred to as the “PROPERTY”. 

D. Vide letters dated 16th October, 2017 MHADA informed Society that in the said Lease Deed